
Name Organization Email
Angila Stephenson VNA Health at Home / Home Care and Hospice  angila.stephenson@chs.trihealth.com

Angie Patton Laurel Grocery apatton@laurelgrocery.com

Anna Jones^ Southern KY Area Health Education Center (AHEC) ajones@soahec.org
Billie Ridings Community Member/Volunteer twocybergeeks@windstream.net

Billy Fore# Dept for Commuity Based Services billy.fore@ky.gov
Olivia Taylor Laurel County Life Center  lclifecenter1@gmail.com

Brandi Gilley^ Laurel County Health Dept - HIM Coalition Coordinator brandin.gilley@ky.gov

Carolee Epperson Laurel County Health Dept - Nursing Administrator caroleeb.epperson@ky.gov
Chase Carson Unity Allies Diversity Coalition  ceo_ccarson@unityallies.org
Christal Hall Bluegrass Care Navigators  chall@bgcarenav.org

Christie Shrader^ Laurel County Agency for Substance Abuse Policy  christieshrader@aol.com
Cindy Durham North Laurel High School - Youth Service Center cindy.durham@laurel.kyschools.us

Courtney Caudill Wellcare cortney.caudill@wellcare.com
David Kilpatrick Disabled American Veterans (DAV)  djkilpatrick@windstream.net

Dawn Lang Operation UNITE  dlang@centertech.com

Deborah Hampton^ Cumberland River Regional Prevention Center  deborah.hampton@crccc.org

Donna Stanifer Laurel County Older Persons Activity Center (OPAC) laurelopac@windstream.net

Edith Combs South Laurel High School - Family Support Worker  edith.combs@laurel.kyschools.us
Gilbert Acciardo Laurel County Sheriffs Office lso1133@windstream.net

Grace Nelson Anthem Medicaid grace.nelson@anthem.com
Jill Ball Spero Health jill.ball@sperohealth.com

Jill Owens# Cumberland River Regional Prevention Center jill.owens@crccc.org
Joshua Marshall Spero Health joshua.marshall@sperohealth.com

Judi O'Bryan Laurel Co Cooperative Extension jobryan@uky.edu

Kacey Bolton# London Women's Care kbolton@londonwomenscare.com
Kelly Owens Southern KY Area Health Education Center (AHEC) kowens@soahec.org

Ken Corso^ Laurel County Adult Education  ken@laureladulted.org
Kendra Peck Anthem Insurance kendra.peck@anthem.com

Kiley Adkins# Dept. for Community Based Services  - Social Services 
Protection and Permanency  kiley.adkins@ky.gov

Kim Robinson Keavy/Cold Hill Schools - Youth Service Center  kim.robinson@laurel.kyschools.us
Lee Richardson Baptist Health Corbin Lrichar2@bhsi.com

Leigh Martin Cumberland Valley Area Development District  lpowell@cvadd.org

Lindsey Collett# New Hope Counseling and Recovery lindsey.collett@nhcr4u.com

Lora Davidson
Laurel County Cooperative Extension Service - Extension 

Agent
lora.davidson@uky.edu

Lynn Edwards Humana ledwards23@humana.com

Lynnett Renner^ Laurel County Health Dept - Licensed Diabetes Educator lynnett.renner@ky.gov

Mark Hensley^ Laurel County Health Dept marka.hensley@ky.gov

Michelle Jones# Designee for Stephen Jones - Family Court Judge michellejones8486@gmail.com

Mollie Harris^ CHI Saint Joseph London mollieharris@sj-london.org
Monica Hoskins Volunteers of America monicah@voamid.org

Rachel Bowles^ Cumberland River Regional Prevention Center  rachel.cooper@crccc.org
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Rachel McFadden
Cumberland Valley Area Development District - Aging 

Disabilities Resource Center 
rmcfadden@cvadd.org

Rebecca Patton Cumblerand Valley Regional Preparedness Planner - KYDPH rebecca.patton@ky.gov

Rick Cochrane City of London - Public Safety rickcochrane@londonky.gov
Rita Taylor Saint Joseph London  rktaylor@sj-london.org

Russell Jones# Cumberland Valley Regional FRYSC Director russell.jones@ky.gov
Sarah Bowling ne Kersey Bluegrass Care Navigators  skersey@bgcarenav.org

Shannon Knight# Celebrate Recovery sshannonk@aol.com

Stephanie Martin Laurel County Health Dept - Administrative Assistant stephanien.martin@ky.gov

Stephen Jones# Laurel County Family Court Judge stephenjones@kycourts.net

Tim Cesario# Cumberland River Behavioral Health tim.cesario@crccc.org

Tyler Caldwell^ Laurel Co Health Dept - Health Educator jamest.caldwell@ky.gov
Whitney Allen United Healthcare whitney.allen@uhc.com
Zach Sturgill United Healthcare zachary_sutrgill@uhc.com

Travis Hurley London Police Department travishurley828k9@yahoo.com
In Memorium

In August 2020, Laurel County Health in Motion welcomed the members of Laurel County Regional Opioid Response Consortium 
(LCRCORP) in a merging of the two groups.  This was due to the conclusion of the grant that established LCRCORP as well as as shared 

mission to impact SUD in Laurel County. 

indicates an organization that works with a potentially vulnerable population - Vulnerable populations are at risk for disparate 
healthcare access and outcomes because of economic, cultural, ethnic or health characteristics. Vulnerable populations include 

patients who are racial or ethnic minorities, children, elderly, socioeconomically disadvantaged, underinsured or those with certain 
medical conditions. Members of vulnerable populations often have health conditions that are exacerbated by unnecessarily inadequate 

healthcare.

# - indicates a individual who was originally a member of LCRCORP 
^ indicates an individual who originally had dual membership on HIM and LCRCORP
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